Doc#. 1417054023 fee: $50.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Recording Requested By:
Bank of America, N.A.
Prepared By: Julia Cortez
101 8. Marengo Ave.
Pasadena, CA 91101
800-444-4302

When recorded mail to:

Bayview Asset Management, LLC
Attn: Ramona Careaga

4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd Sth Floor

Coral G
i

iy
DocD¥  15337355344018468

Tax ID: 32-02-376-021-0000
Property Address:

166 Doris Lane

Chicago Heights, IL 60411-1006

ILOw2-AM 20085183  3/25/2014 HBY(0228A This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
For Value Received, the undersigned holder of 2 viortgage (herein “Assignor”) whose address is 451 7TH
STREET, 5.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410 Go<s hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC whose addressi> 4425 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD, 5TH
FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 all beneficial interest under that certain Mottgage described below
together with the note(s) and obligations therein described (nd the money due and to become due thereon with
interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGiS1RATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR AMERICA'S WHOUZ5ALE LENDER, ITS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): MARGARET O'BRIEN, AN UNMARRIED WOXMAN

Date of Mortgage: 3/28/2003 Original Loan Amount: $108,858.00
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 9/29/2003, book N/A, page N/A and instrument m mber 0327004094

Property Legal Description:

LOT 210 IN OLYMPIA TERRACE UNIT NO. 5, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWES ( 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8 AND THAT PART LYING WEST OF THE CENTER LinF 7 RIEGEL
ROAD OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 8, TOWNSIJZ 5 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. COMMONLY
KNOWN AS: 166 DORISLANE CHICANO HEIGHTS IL 60411

IN({%]%NESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on

THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING,
LLC,ITS ATTO Y IN FACT*

*Power of Attorney recordsd in
Miami-Dade County,

Florida as CFN: 2014R0235684,
Book 29092, Page 0703

By:

{Piest Vice President




1417054023 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

On ¢ /2y 4 hefore me, Marla isabel Pugrio , a Notary Public, personally
appeared | ELIOT D ?El %ER F&ZE’ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subScribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s} acted, executed the instrument.

Q«k‘ %,  Notary Public Stats of Florida
¢ ©. Maria isabel Puerto

- & My Commission EE0935993

,\p@ Expires 07/20/2015

- WITNESS gy hand and official seal.

(2 f/

Not4ry Public: . (Seal)
My Commission Expires: _ -

DoclD# 1533555544018468




